Water Management Area: FROBISHER BAY WATERSHED (53) 

Location: CITY OF IQALUIT, 

QIKIQTANI REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: 1. INDUSTRIAL UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 

to Exceed: 
TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE (299)   

CUBIC METRES PER DAY 

Effective at: JUNE 8, 2018 

Expiry of Licence: JUNE 7, 2019 

This Licence issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to the 

annexed conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie 

Nunavut Water Board, Chair

[...]

each Tank Filling Event, Water withdrawn from Pond 1 shall not exceed 3,600 cubic 

metres in total and from Pond 2 shall not exceed 2,100 cubic metres in total, unless 

approved by the Board in writing.  The volume of Water for all purposes under this 

Licence shall not exceed two-hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

2. The use of Water from streams or any Water bodies not identified in Part C, Item 1, is 

prohibited unless authorized and approved by the Board in writing. 

3. The Licensee shall submit to the Board for approval in writing, the following